
Legal Affairs Committee

Virginia Bankers Association

2020-2021

Betsy Doug

Larry Hannah

Matt Sarah

Rick Lindsey

Brace

Betsy H. Sharon, JD, CIPP-US 
Chairman

EVP, Counsel and Compliance Officer 
Chain Bridge Bank, NA

1445-A Laughlin Ave

Mc Lean, VA  22101-5709

Work Phone: (703) 748-2072

Email: bsharon@chainbridgebank.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Larry Chattoo

Committee Member

Associate General Counsel

Bank of America, NA

1455 Pennsylvania Ave NW Ste 950 
Washington, DC  20004

Work Phone: (202) 661-7107

Email: larry.chattoo@bankofamerica.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Matthew Grey

Committee Member

SVP, Asst General Counsel

Truist Bank

1001 Semmes Ave

Mail Code VA RVW 6045

Richmond, VA  23224-2245

Work Phone: (804) 404-0415

Email: matthew.grey@suntrust.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Richard D. Horn

Committee Member

EVP, General Counsel

Old Dominion National Bank

8607 Westwood Center Dr Ste 560 
Vienna, VA  22182

Work Phone: (703) 657-2975

Email: rhorn@odnbonline.com

Class of 12/31/2021  

Brace R. Mullett

Committee Member

General Counsel, SVP

City National Bank

25 Gatewater Rd

Charleston, WV  25313-1408

Work Phone: (304) 769-1104

Email: brace@bankatcity.com

Class of 12/31/2021  

Jay

Douglas D. Callaway

Committee Member

Deputy Legal Officer

Atlantic Union Bank

1051 E Cary St Ste 1200

Richmond, VA  23219-4044

Work Phone: (804) 327-7505

Fax: (804) 327-7501

Email: doug.callaway@atlanticunionbank.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Hannah T. Ford

Committee Member

Associate Legal Counsel

First Bank & Trust Company

667 W Main St Ste 100

Abingdon, VA  24210

Work Phone: (276) 535-4150 x4052

Email: hford@firstbank.com

Class of 12/31/2021  

Sarah Harmon

Committee Member

SVP, General Counsel & Corp Secretary 
First Community Bank

PO Box 989

Bluefield, VA  24605

Work Phone: (304) 323-6460

Email: swharmon@fcbinc.com

Class of 12/31/2021  

Lindsey Livingston

Committee Member

Deputy GC

South State Bank, NA

520 Gervais St

Columbia, SC  29201

Work Phone: (803) 231-3390

Email: lindsey.livingston@southstatebank.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  

John M. Oakey, III

Committee Member

EVP, General Counsel & Secretary

Essex Bank

9954 Mayland Dr Ste 2100

Richmond, VA  23233-1482

Work Phone: (804) 417-7373

Email: joakey@essexbank.com

Class of 12/31/2021  



Legal Affairs Committee

Virginia Bankers Association

2020-2021

Bud Mark

Donna LaTi

Mark George

DeMarion Matt

Mark N. Reed

Committee Member

President & CEO

Pioneer Bank

PO Box 10

Stanley, VA  22851-0010

Work Phone: (540) 778-6301

Email: mnreed@pioneerbks.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  

LaTi Spence

Committee Member

Counsel

TD Bank, NA

3000 Atrium Way Ste 400 Legal Dept 
Mail Stop: NJ5-336-400

Mount Laurel, NJ  08054

Work Phone: (856) 242-6412

Email: lati.spence@td.com

Class of 12/31/2021  

George P. Whitley

Committee Member

SEVP & Chief Legal Officer 
TowneBank

800 E Canal St Ste 700

Richmond, VA  23219-3955

Work Phone: (804) 377-4262

Email: george.whitley@townebank.net 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Matthew J. Bruning

Additional Staff

SVP, Government & Member Relations 
Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325

Work Phone: (804) 819-4704

Email: mbruning@vabankers.org 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Courtney

Lowell H. Patterson, III

Committee Member

SVP, Associate General Counsel

Truist Bank

2200 Wilson Blvd Ste 200

Arlington, VA  22201

Work Phone: (703) 241-4476

Email: lpatterson@bbandt.com

Class of 12/31/2021  

Donna G. Shewmake

Committee Member

General Counsel, EVP/Secretary

Virginia National Bank

404 People Pl

Charlottesville, VA  22911-3580

Work Phone: (434) 817-8579

Email: donna.shewmake@vnb.com

Class of 12/31/2021  

Mark C. Thackston

Committee Member

SVP/Commercial Lender

First Bank & Trust Company

PO Box 2605

Forest, VA  24551

Work Phone: (434) 455-0888 x223

Email: mthackston@firstbank.com

Class of 12/31/2021  

DeMarion P. Johnston, Esq

VBA Staff Contact

General Counsel

Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060

Work Phone: (804) 819-4714

Email: djohnston@vabankers.org

Class of 12/31/2021  

Courtney M. Fleming

Additional Staff

SVP, Education & Training/Communications 
Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325

Work Phone: (804) 819-4748

Email: cfleming@vabankers.org

Class of 12/31/2021  




